

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 41360 OF 2025

Sinhgad Technical Education Society. ... Petitioner.

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. V.P. Sawant, a/w. Mr. Nitin S. Dhumal, Advocate for Petitioner.

Ms. Kavita N. Solunke, Addl G.P. for Respondent/State.

Mrs. Rathina Maravarman a/w. Tasneem Bhavnagarwala, Asma
Batatawala, Advocate for Respondent No. 14-Bank of Baroda.

CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.

DATE : 26th DECEMBER, 2025

(VACATION COURT)

P.C. :

1. This Petition was circulated on the ground of urgency
as mentioned in the praecipe dated 26.12.2025.

2. Heard Mr. Sawant, learned Advocate for the Petitioner,
Ms. Kavita N. Solunke, learned Addl. GP for Respondent Nos. 1 to
13 and Mrs. Rathina Maravarman, learned Advocate for the
Respondent No. 14, for some time.

3. At the joint request of the parties for enabling them to take instructions, list the matter on 29th December, 2025.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)