

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1844 OF 2026

Sinhgad Technical Education SocietyPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1603 OF 2026

In

Writ Petition 1844 OF 2026

Sinhgad Technical Education SocietyPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Vishwajit Sawant a/w Adv. Nitin Dhumal for Petitioner.

Adv. Rathina Maravarman a/w Adv. Asma Batatawala and Adv.

Sarita D'lima for Respondent No. 14 (Bank Of Baroda).

Adv. Kavita N. Solunke, AGP a/w Adv. P. P. Kakade, AGP a/w

Adv. A. R. Deolekar, AGP for State/Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &

HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

DATE : 16th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)